
 

Financial Aid Calendar 2015-2016 

The Office of Financial Aid (OFA) encourages students to plan ahead to ensure forms and requests are submitted prior to 

the deadline dates below. Submissions must be received on the deadline date by 5:00pm EST. There will be NO 

EXCEPTIONS for late submissions. Some dates below are projected and subject to change. 

First Day of Classes* Monday, August 17, 2015

Last Day to Add/Drop Classes (without penalty) Friday, August 21, 2015

Refund Request and Direct Deposit Forms Submission 

Deadlineǂ Friday, August 21, 2015

PLUS Loan Endorser Addendum Completion Period Opens
Tuesday, August 25, 2015

Loan Refund Disbursement Begins^ Friday, August 28, 2015

Professional Judgment Request Period Begins Monday, September 14, 2015

Professional Judgment Request Period Ends Friday, October 30, 2015

Fall 2015 Loan Request Period Ends Friday, October 30, 2015

First Day of Classes* Monday, January 11, 2016

Last Day to Add/Drop Classes (without penalty) Friday, January 15, 2016

Refund Request and Direct Deposit Forms Submission 

Deadline (Spring start 1Ls and transfers only)ǂ Friday, January 15, 2016

PLUS Loan Endorser Addendum Completion Period Opens 

(new PLUS loans only)
Wednesday, January 20, 2016

Loan Refund Disbursement Begins^ Friday, January 22, 2016

Professional Judgment Request Period Begins Monday, February 8, 2016

Professional Judgment Request Period Ends Friday, April 1, 2016

Spring 2016 Loan Request Period Ends Friday, April 1, 2016

Summer Financial Aid Applications Due Friday, May 6, 2016

First Day of Classes* Monday, May 23, 2016

Last Day to Add/Drop Classes (without penalty) Friday, May 27, 2016

PLUS Loan Endorser Addendum Completion Period Opens
Tuesday, May 31, 2016

Loan Refund Disbursement Begins^ Friday, June 3, 2016

Professional Judgment Request Period Begins Monday, June 13, 2016

Professional Judgment Request Period Ends Thursday, June 30, 2016

Summer 2016 Loan Request Period Ends Thursday, June 30, 2016

FALL 2014

SPRING 2015

SUMMER 2015

 

* Although Intersession courses begin a week before the standard semesters, the OFA processes aid based on the standard semester  
   start dates. 
ǂ 

Refund Request and Direct Deposit Forms must be submitted to the Bursar’s Office. Forms will be accepted after the posted  
  deadline, however to avoid delays in processing refunds we ask that you adhere to the deadline dates. 
^ Please allow up to 3 business days for refunds to be deposited into your personal bank account. The availability of funds is based on  
  your banking institution’s deposit policies. 


